OP \$165.00 1702213

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Collateral Assignment and Pledge and Security Agreement (Previously Recorded at Reel 2805 Frame 0531)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc., as Collateral Agent		06/07/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carmike Cinemas, Inc.
Street Address:	1301 First Avenue
City:	Columbus
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	31901
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1702213	CARMIKE CINEMAS
Registration Number:	2756369	WYNNSONG CINEMAS
Registration Number:	2357500	SUMMIT CINEMA CAFE
Registration Number:	2126330	HOLLYWOOD CONNECTION
Registration Number:	1702214	С
Registration Number:	1448964	CARMIKE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)455-2502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 455-7698

Email: LLevy@stblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Solomon, Esq.

Address Line 1: Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP

Address Line 2: 425 Lexington Avenue

TRADEMARK REEL: 003116 FRAME: 0080

900027719

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Solomon
Signature:	/ms/
Date:	07/05/2005
Total Attachments: 4 source=WFFI_Rel#page1.tif source=WFFI_Rel#page2.tif source=WFFI_Rel#page3.tif source=WFFI_Rel#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003116 FRAME: 0081

RELEASE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND PLEDGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT (TRADEMARKS)

THIS RELEASE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND PLEDGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT is given as of this 1 day of May, 2005 by WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC., a California corporation ("Assignor"), to CARMIKE CINEMAS, INC., a Delaware corporation, the ("Assignee"), as follows:

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee entered into that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of February 4, 2004 (the "Security Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 2805, Frame 0531, pursuant to which Assignee granted to Assignor a continuing first priority security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under (a) all of its Trademarks and Trademark Licenses (as such terms are defined in the Security Agreement) to which it is a party, including those referred to on Schedule I hereto, (b) all reissues, continuations or extensions of the foregoing, (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and each Trademark License; and (d) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Assignor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any Trademark License, or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under and Trademark License (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, Assignee has fully satisfied all obligations under the Security Agreement and Assignor desires to release its security interests in and liens upon the collateral pledged pursuant to said Security Agreement, including, but not limited to, the Trademark Collateral;

NOW THEREFORE, FOR VALUE RECEIVED, Assignor, does hereby grant, assign and convey absolutely, and release any security interest, lien or collateral assignment in the Trademark Collateral to Assignee, WITHOUT ANY REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY OF TITLE AND WITHOUT RECOURSE.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003116 FRAME: 0082 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release of Collateral Assignment and Pledge and Security Agreement to be executed under seal by one of its duly authorized officers on this ____ day of May, 2005.

JUNE

SECURED PARTY:

WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC., as Collateral Agent

Name:

Title:

2

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)		
) ss.		
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)		
On June 7, 2005 , before me.	. M. Vargo-Nava	s. Notary Public
On June 7, 2005 , before me	NAM	E, TITLE OF OFFICER, E.G. JANE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC
	NAN	MES OF SIGNER(S)
personally known to me - OR 🔲 proved	to me on the basis	s of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is
	subscribed to the	within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed
	the person or the	thorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the
}	instrument.	control upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the
M. VARGO-NAVAS Commission # 1568446		
Notary Public - California	Witness my hand	and official seal.
Los Angeles County #	0	
My Comm. Expires Apr 11, 2009	The	Jargo-Navas
		Signature of Notary
	OPTIONAL S	FORM
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	THIS	
Though statute does not require the Notary to fill in the	CERTIFICATE	TITLE OF TYPE OF POOLINES.
data below, doing so may prove invaluable to persons relying on the document	MUST BE	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
	ATTACHED TO THE	Release of Collateral Assignment and
- INDIVIDUAL	DOCUMENT	Pledge and Security agreement (Trademarks)
☑ - CORPORATE <u>Vice President</u>	DESCRIBED AT	1 leage and occurry agreement (Trademarks)
OFFICERS	RIGHT:	
☐ - PARTNERS (☐) LIMITED (☐) GENERAL	Though the data	NUMBER OF PAGES
- ATTORNEY-IN-FACT	requested here is not required by law, it	
- TRUSTEE(S)	could prevent fraudulent	DATE OF DOCUMENTJune 7, 2005
☐ - GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	reattachment of this	SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE:
☐ - OTHER:	form	, ,
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:		
NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES):		
Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc.		
	į	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003116 FRAME: 0084

SCHEDULE I

Trademarks

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date	
Carmike Cinemas	1702213	07/21/92	
Wynnsong Cinemas	2756369	08/26/03	
Summit Cinema Cafe	2357500	06/13/00	
Hollywood Connection	2126330	12/30/97	
C	1702214	07/21/92	
Carmike	1448964	07/21/87	

RECORDED: 07/05/2005